505901613 02/05/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5948314

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Da	
THE MARKOV CORPO	RATION		11/06/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	MARKO	MARKOV LLC		
Street Address:	650B FREMONT AVENUE, #131			
City:	LOS ALT	LOS ALTOS		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94024			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 23			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		9638611		
Application Number:		9638615		
Application Number:		5467975		
Application Number:		5833086		
Application Number:		2315175		
Application Number:		2445628		
Application Number:		5619390		
Application Number:		5009491		
Application Number:		6015848		
Application Number:		2349367		
Application Number:		2434179		
Application Number:		5876138		
Application Number:		2451229		
Application Number:		5851490		
Application Number:		2442300		
Application Number:		2770583		
Application Number:		5678373		
Application Number:		5876465		
Application Number:	62	2798601		

Application Number:

16267048

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	62673007		
Application Number:	16243586		
Application Number:	62673909		
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	A		
Fax Number:	(650)362-4763		
	ent to the e-mail address first; if that is vided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:	6503624758		
Email:	eric@daylightlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	DAYLIGHT LAW P.C.		
Address Line 1:	626 JEFFERSON AVENUE, SUITE 7		
Address Line 4:	REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94	063	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME	SER: MARKG001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC SCHEUERLEIN	ERIC SCHEUERLEIN	
GNATURE:	/Eric Scheuerlein/	/Eric Scheuerlein/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020		

source=20191112_MARKG001_MARKOV_LLC-DE-Merger-(Survivor)#page2.tif

source=20191112_MARKG001_MARKOV_LLC-DE-Merger-(Survivor)#page3.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE MARKOV CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MARKOV LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MARKOV LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:23 O`CLOCK P.M.



7624038 8100M SR# 20198044870

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203993474 Date: 11-13-19

PATENT REEL: 051730 FRAME: 0762

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The of surviving name the limited liability company 18 Markov LLC of and the name the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is The Markov Corporation

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Markov LLC

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on <u>upon filing</u>

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 650B Fremont Ave #131 Los Altos, CA 94024 , the place of business

of the surviving limited liability company.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the <u>6th</u> day of <u>November</u>, A.D., 2019 .

By: lumard Spuiser Authorized Person

Name:Leonard Speiser Print or Type

Title: Manager